© Copyright 2010 MacLean Power Systems
Issued: May 2010
Supercedes: n/a
11411 Addison Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131
T: 847.455.0014  F: 847.455.0029
AR-31
Surge Tec® Secondary Arresters

AR-34
Surge Tec® Catalog Numbering System
1.53"
1.75"2.625"
‘A’ Bracket
Part No. 8340903
Option ‘C’
Z 2 - 175 - 0 A
Number of
Poles
Max. Voltage per
Pole (MCOV)
Lead Wire
Length (in/mm)
Mounting
Bracket/Hardware
Options
1 - One pole
2 - Two poles
3 - Three poles
175 - 175 volt
480 - 480 volt
650 - 650 volt
0 - 18”/457
1 - 24”/610
2 - 36”/914
A - Aluminum ‘A’ Bracket
C - Aluminum ‘C’ Bracket
     1” Ring Terminals -
     Ground 3/8” Ring
     Terminals - Line
     Connections
© Copyright 2010 MacLean Power Systems
Issued: May 2010
Supercedes: n/a
11411 Addison Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131
T: 847.455.0014  F: 847.455.0029
AR-31
Surge Tec® Secondary Arresters
Electricity users, from the homeowner to big business, are
more interested today in the quality of the power they receive
than in the past, and with good reason. Advances in technology
have introduced new electronic equipment and appliances that
are more susceptible to damage by power surges. Replacing
or repairing damaged equipment is inconvenient and can be
costly.
Lightning or an interruption in the power line can generate a
power surge. These high energy surges can enter a home
or building through the electric service entrance. Once the
surge enters the building, there is a possibility that high voltages
resulting from the surge current will damage electrical wiring
or equipment. Surge Tec® arresters are designed to limit surge
voltages by discharging (bypassing) surge current to ground.
Individuals should assess their risk by evaluating the potential
impact that a power surge may have on their property. In many
cases, the cost of protection is relatively inexpensive compared
to the possible loss. The Surge Tec® arrester is designed to
provide brute force protection against surges at the service
entrance, where protection is needed the most. The family of
Surge Tec® arresters provides an excellent first line of defense
for any critical electrical service, whether it is in a home, business
or industrial applications.
Surge Arrester Application
MPS’ Surge Tec® arresters are designed for service entrance
installations. The arresters are designed for repeated operation
and continuous protection.
Surge arresters provide the path of least resistance to ground for
surges on a system. THE ARRESTERS SHOULD BE INSTALLED
BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN. To provide the best protection,
the lead wires should be kept as short as possible. When installed
properly, they will divert lightning surges to ground very quickly.

AR-34
Surge Tec® Catalog Numbering System
1.53"
1.75"2.625"
‘A’ Bracket
Part No. 8340903
Option ‘C’
Z 2 - 175 - 0 A
Number of
Poles
Max. Voltage per
Pole (MCOV)
Lead Wire
Length (in/mm)
Mounting
Bracket/Hardware
Options
1 - One pole
2 - Two poles
3 - Three poles
175 - 175 volt
480 - 480 volt
650 - 650 volt
0 - 18”/457
1 - 24”/610
2 - 36”/914
A - Aluminum ‘A’ Bracket
C - Aluminum ‘C’ Bracket
     1” Ring Terminals -
     Ground 3/8” Ring